

CONTACT: Craig Hoffman CHoffman@harborfreight.com 818.307.0755

Donna Walker

<u>DWalker@harborfreight.com</u>

818.307.3246

HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS INTRODUCES PROFESSIONAL GRADE HERCULES® 12 AMP VARIABLE SPEED FIXED BASE ROUTER WITH PLUNGE BASE KIT

(September, 2022; Calabasas CA) Harbor Freight Tools is adding to its professional HERCULES[®] line with the introduction of the versatile 2-1/4 HP, 12 Amp Variable Speed Fixed Base Router with Plunge Base Kit.

Engineered for carpentry and woodworking, the HERCULES Router with Plunge Base Kit provides the stability of a fixed based router with the versatility of a plunge base.

To power through tough jobs, the Router's powerful 12 Amp motor delivers 10,000 to 25,000 RPM, while the soft-start feature provides precise control for a quality finish. As a Fixed Base Router, the tool provides the ultimate in stability when moving around the workpiece, making it ideal for freehand edge work. As a Plunge Base Router, it is essential for template routing and delicate inlay work.

The plunge base has a two-inch plunge capacity, while the Router—in both the fixed base and plunge modes—has microfine depth adjustments with 1/64-inch increments.

For comfort and control, the Router has a rubberized grip and a six-speed dial to match the power to each application.

The Router features a durable clear plastic sub-base and three bright LEDs for improved visibility of the workpiece.

The Router includes the following accessories: an extra 2.5 inch opening fixed-base plate, edge guide, wrench, $\frac{1}{2}$ and $\frac{1}{2}$ inch collets, and two vacuum adapters.

Offering pro-grade quality and value at almost half the price of the competition, the HERCULES 2-1/4 HP, 12 Amp Variable Speed Fixed Base Router with Plunge Base Kit is currently priced at \$129.99.

Explore the full HERCULES line of corded, cordless and brushless power tools at: www.harborfreight.com.

About Harbor Freight Tools

For 45 years, Harbor Freight Tools has been America's go-to source for affordable quality tools. The family-owned company started in Southern California in 1977, when 17-year-old Eric Smidt began transforming his father's small phone sales business into a successful mail order company, bypassing the resellers, dealing directly with factories, and passing the savings on to customer. Today more than 40 million customers depend on Harbor Freight's quality and value to earn a living, repair their homes and cars and pursue their hobbies.

The company opened its first store in 1980. Harbor Freight Tools is one of the nation's fastest growing retailers, with more than 1300 stores across the country and opening two new stores every week. With 25,000 Associates, the company was recently recognized for the second year in a row by *Forbes* as both one of the 20 best large companies to work for in retail and the nation's Number One Employer for Veterans in its category. Forbes has also recognized Harbor Freight Tools as one of 20 best large companies for women to work for in retail, one of the best large companies for diversity. The company has also been recognized as one of the country's top employers in terms of diversity and inclusion by DiversityJobs.com.

With core values of excellence and continuous improvement, Harbor Freight Tools works to constantly improve the quality of its products and this year will introduce more than 800 new tools and accessories. Harbor Freight Tools locations are open 7 days a week, Mondays through Saturdays from 8 am to 8 pm and on Sundays from 9 am to 6 pm.

Find the very latest news and product press releases from Harbor Freight Tools in our Newsroom, a resource for journalists, influencers and anyone interested in covering Harbor Freight. You'll also find an archive of our press releases, product and store images, videos, media contacts and more:

https://newsroom.harborfreight.com/